504913629 05/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4960373

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
PUNIT D. MEHTA				05/11/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	P. D. ME	HTA EXPORT LLP		
Street Address:	G-15, PRASAD CHAMBERS			
Internal Address:	OPERA HOUSE			
City:	MUMBAI			
State/Country:	INDIA			
Postal Code:	400006	400006		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number 9647555		
Property Type Application Number:	2			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	2 ATA (;	9647555 212)382-0888		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (; e sent to	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessfu sent via US M	l, it will be sent fail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (; e sent to provided;	9647555 212)382-0888	unsuccessfu sent via US M	l, it will be sent Iail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; c	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com	unsuccessfu sent via US M	l, it will be sent fail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; c	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com DSTROLENK FABER LLP	sent via US N	l, it will be sent lail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; C 1	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com DSTROLENK FABER LLP 180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	sent via US N	l, it will be sent Iail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; C 1	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com DSTROLENK FABER LLP	sent via US N	l, it will be sent lail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; c 1 N	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com DSTROLENK FABER LLP 180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	sent via US N	l, it will be sent fail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; c 1 N	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com DSTROLENK FABER LLP 180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036	sent via US N	l, it will be sent fail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; c 1 N	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com DSTROLENK FABER LLP 180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 D/6227-3	sent via US N	l, it will be sent lail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (; e sent to provided; (; c 1 N	9647555 212)382-0888 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 212) 382-0700 kupferberg@ostrolenk.com DSTROLENK FABER LLP 180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 D/6227-3 MAX MOSKOWITZ	sent via US N	l, it will be sent lail.

	Attorney Docket Number	D/6227-3
THE OP DESIGN		Punit D. Mehta
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND	First Named Inventor COMPL	ETE IF KNOWN
ASSIGNMENT	Application Number	
	Filing Date	
MARQUISE CU	T PRECIOUS STONE	
	of the Invention)	
s a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		
I The attached application, OR		
United States application number or PCT Internat	ional application number	
filed on	to formed a barrows	
The above-identified application was made or authoriz I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention	in the application.
		ishable under 18 0.3.C. 1001 by
fine or imprisonment of not more than nive (3) years, even		
WHEREAS, P. D. MEHTA EXPORT LLP, h	aving a place of business at G	-15, Prasad Chambers,
Opera House, Mumbai 400006, India, as assig	mee, is desirous of acquiring a	Il right, title and interest in and to
Opera House, Munical 4000001		
Optimized therein and the provide the provided therein	ìor.	
said invention and any Patent that may be granted therei	for.	
said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefore NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) ar entire right, title and interest for the United States in and invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid app reexamination applications and patents applied for or gr infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assigned undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver al said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assi representatives all facts known to the undersigned resp interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do genera-	for. (\$1.00) and other good and v. and as assignor(s), hereby sell, a d to said aforesaid application plication, all original, divisional ranted therefor in the United S ademarks is hereby authorized a herein, as assignee of the ent representatives, heirs and assig I divisional, continuation, reiss signee or its assigns, to commu- ecting said invention(s), when of said applications or patents to a	aluable consideration, the receipt of assign and set over to said assignee the for Patent and all my (our) al, continuation, substitute, reissue or tates and all rights for past and requested to issue all patents on ire interest therein; and the gns do hereby agree and covenant sue and other applications for Patent of unicate to said assignee or its ever requested, to testify in any may become involved, to sign all sist assignee, its successors, assigns and expenses incident to said
said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefore NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) ar entire right, title and interest for the United States in and invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid app reexamination applications and patents applied for or gr infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assi representatives all facts known to the undersigned resp interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do genera and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inver- applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	for. (\$1.00) and other good and v. id as assignor(s), hereby sell, a d to said aforesaid application olication, all original, divisiona- ranted therefor in the United S idemarks is hereby authorized a herein, as assignee of the entrepresentatives, heirs and assigned to divisional, continuation, reises signee or its assigns, to commu- ecting said invention(s), when of said applications or patents to ally everything necessary to as- ntion(s) in the United States, the contract of the states, the states, the contract of the states, the states, the contract of the states, the states, the states, the states, the contract of the states, the sta	aluable consideration, the receipt of assign and set over to said assignee th for Patent and all my (our) al, continuation, substitute, reissue or tates and all rights for past and requested to issue all patents on ire interest therein; and the gas do hereby agree and covenant sue and other applications for Patent of unicate to said assignee or its ever requested, to testify in any may become involved, to sign all sist assignee, its successors, assigns he expenses incident to said
said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefore NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) ar entire right, title and interest for the United States in and invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid app reexamination applications and patents applied for or gr infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assigned undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assi representatives all facts known to the undersigned resp interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do genera- and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inver- applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	for. (\$1.00) and other good and v. and as assignor(s), hereby sell, a d to said aforesaid application plication, all original, divisiona- ranted therefor in the United S ademarks is hereby authorized a herein, as assignee of the ent representatives, heirs and assign 1 divisional, continuation, reissignee or its assigns, to commu- ecting said invention(s), when of said applications or patents in ally everything necessary to as- ation(s) in the United States, th	aluable consideration, the receipt of assign and set over to said assignee the for Patent and all my (our) al, continuation, substitute, reissue or tates and all rights for past and requested to issue all patents on ire interest therein; and the gns do hereby agree and covenant sue and other applications for Patent of unicate to said assignee or its ever requested, to testify in any may become involved, to sign all sist assignee, its successors, assigns he expenses incident to said
said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefore NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) ar entire right, title and interest for the United States in and invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid app reexamination applications and patents applied for or gr infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assigned undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal i without further remuneration, to execute and deliver al- said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said as- representatives all facts known to the undersigned resp interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do genera- and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inver- applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	tor. (\$1.00) and other good and v. ad as assignor(s), hereby sell, a d to said aforesaid application plication, all original, divisional ranted therefor in the United S idemarks is hereby authorized a herein, as assignee of the ent representatives, heirs and assig 1 divisional, continuation, reises signee or its assigns, to comme ecting said invention(s), when of said applications or patents in ally everything necessary to as attion(s) in the United States, th INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE HUMENTOR'S SIGNATURE	aluable consideration, the receipt of assign and set over to said assignee th for Patent and all my (our) al, continuation, substitute, reissue or tates and all rights for past and requested to issue all patents on ire interest therein; and the gns do hereby agree and covenant sue and other applications for Patent of unicate to said assignee or its ever requested, to testify in any may become involved, to sign all sist assignee, its successors, assigns he expenses incident to said MALE UT Mery 2.0 COUNTRY India

{02232308.1}

DECL-ASSIGN

....